### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Amsouth Bank		06/29/2005	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CFN Holding Co.	
Street Address:	655 Engineering Drive, Suite 300	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30092	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1574809	CFN COMMERCIAL FUELING NETWORK
Registration Number:	1614811	CFN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)459-2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-2700

Email: pagodoa@federalresearch.com

Correspondent Name: CBC Companies dba Federal Research
Address Line 1: 1030 Fifteenth Street, NW, Suite 920

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Signature:	/pja/
Date:	07/27/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003129 FRAME: 0070

900029069

Total Attachments: 5 source=336795#page1.tif source=336795#page2.tif source=336795#page3.tif source=336795#page4.tif source=336795#page5.tif

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TRADEMARKS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<b>* * * *</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
AmSouth Bank	Name: CFN Holding Co. Internal Address:	
Individual(s) Association		
General Partnership 📮 Limited Partnership	Street Address: 655 Engineering Drive, Sutie 300	
Corporation-State	City: Norcross State: GA Zip: 30092	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔼 N	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnersnip	
Assignment	Limited Partnership	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State DE	
Other (Release of Security)	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: June 29, 2005	representative designation is attached:	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED.	
Additional number(s)	attached 🛂 Yes 📮 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Penelope Agodoa		
Internal Address: <u>Federal Research Corporation</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65 \$\frac{\alpha}{2}\$	
	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1030 15th Street, NW	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 920		
City Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	SE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Sophia Wilson	7/25/2005	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature  Cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## **SCHEDULE A**

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
CFN Commercial Fueling Network	1574809	01/02/90
CFN	1614811	09/25/90

4928.004

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 29th day of June, 2005, by AmSouth

Bank, as Agent ("AmSouth"), an Alabama banking corporation in favor of CFN Holding

Co. ("Company") a Delaware corporation.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, AmSouth hereby unconditionally and

expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in

and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on

Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were

established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of

September 18, 2003, made by Company in favor of AmSouth.

AmSouth consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

4928.004

# 476408.v01

This Release shall be binding upon AmSouth's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

AmSouth Bank, as Agent

Name: Bruce Kasper Title: Attorney in Fact

# 476408.v01

4928.004

# SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
CFN Commercial Fueling	1574809	01/02/90
Network CFN	1614811	09/25/90

4928.004

**RECORDED: 07/27/2005**